
2025 SUNY Cobleskill Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-12-1   Conf: 12-0   Home: 7-3-1   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (239)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bargren (4), Wendelken (4), Opp (28)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (107-131),
Wendelken (40-49), Wendelken (27-29), Orosz (14-20), Bargren (10-12), Dixon (9-11), Chamberlain (5-8), Neeser (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Wendelken, Gabriella .396 33-31 91 34 36 12 1 1 21 53 .582 20 3 16 0 .513 1 0 0-0 110 18 3 .977

24
Wendelken,
Mackenzie .380 35-34 100 26 38 13 0 0 30 51 .510 22 4 9 0 .508 0 1 0-0 90 14 2 .981

11 Neeser, Aliyah .358 32-31 106 30 38 7 0 3 37 54 .509 5 9 6 0 .430 1 2 3-3 50 1 4 .927
6 DiGiacco, Kailee .349 34-31 86 24 30 6 3 0 22 42 .488 12 1 18 0 .426 2 1 1-1 53 48 11 .902
8 Prievo, Avery .339 35-34 112 24 38 10 2 1 29 55 .491 6 1 12 0 .375 1 1 0-1 66 4 7 .909
28 Dean, Hannah .329 31-28 85 14 28 3 0 1 24 34 .400 12 1 19 0 .414 1 0 0-1 65 12 7 .917
3 Rattigan, Kylie .308 34-32 107 31 33 9 0 0 17 42 .393 17 3 9 0 .408 3 4 1-2 72 39 5 .957
9 Smyczynski, Jenna .307 27-26 101 19 31 3 1 0 13 36 .356 5 0 7 0 .340 0 2 11-12 35 3 5 .884
17 Dixon, Brielle .333 17-10 24 5 8 1 0 0 3 9 .375 2 0 8 0 .385 0 0 0-0 24 2 1 .963
12 Bargren, Samantha .286 24-18 42 15 12 0 0 0 6 12 .286 10 1 7 0 .426 1 1 0-0 41 5 1 .979
13 Orosz, Madelynn .282 35-30 39 8 11 0 1 0 6 13 .333 3 0 7 0 .333 0 1 1-1 24 36 11 .845
10 Prignon, Laci .237 29-15 38 10 9 0 0 0 6 9 .237 5 0 12 0 .326 0 2 1-1 22 16 6 .864
15 Irizarry, Brook .189 24-13 37 11 7 2 0 0 6 9 .243 8 1 10 0 .340 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Chamberlain, Jaydaci .167 12-5 6 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
Totals .329 35-35 974 253 320 66 9 6 222 422 .433 127 24 141 0 .415 11 15 18-22 659 203 64 .931
Opponents .351 35-35 1005 217 353 66 11 10 197 471 .469 76 10 126 0 .397 14 13 54-66 646 220 70 .925

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Orosz, Madelynn 3.01 10-4 17 13 8 2-0 0 83.2 116 55 36 13 32 19 3 1 .319 6 1 0 2 4
18 Wendelken, Gabriella 4.41 8-4 17 13 11 1-0 0 92.0 142 90 58 41 75 28 1 5 .338 9 3 0 8 5
21 Chamberlain, Jaydaci 9.36 3-2 10 5 2 0-0 0 27.2 58 44 37 11 13 13 5 2 .420 3 5 0 3 2
17 Dixon, Brielle 11.34 1-2 5 4 1 0-0 0 16.2 39 30 27 11 6 6 2 2 .453 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.03 22-12 49 35 22 3 0 220.0 355 219 158 76 126 66 11 10 .352 21 10 0 14 11
Opponents 6.36 12-22 64 35 12 3 1 215.2 320 252 196 127 141 64 9 6 .329 38 24 0 11 13



2025 SUNY Cobleskill Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Irizarry, Brook 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wendelken, Mackenzie 106 90 14 2 .981 0 40 9 .816 4 0
12 Bargren, Samantha 47 41 5 1 .979 0 10 2 .833 4 0
18 Wendelken, Gabriella 131 110 18 3 .977 5 27 2 .931 0 0
17 Dixon, Brielle 27 24 2 1 .963 0 9 2 .818 0 0
3 Rattigan, Kylie 116 72 39 5 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Neeser, Aliyah 55 50 1 4 .927 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Dean, Hannah 84 65 12 7 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Prievo, Avery 77 66 4 7 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 DiGiacco, Kailee 112 53 48 11 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smyczynski, Jenna 43 35 3 5 .884 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Chamberlain, Jaydaci 8 3 4 1 .875 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Prignon, Laci 44 22 16 6 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Orosz, Madelynn 71 24 36 11 .845 2 14 6 .700 0 0
Totals 926 659 203 64 .931 20 107 24 .817 8 0
Opponents 936 646 220 70 .925 14 35 8 .814 28 3


